

## Responses to SGX Queries :: CLARIFICATION ON ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW SUBSIDIARIES

\* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Company Registration No.	CR-166055	
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Announcement is submitted by *	TAN KIM TEW	
Designation *	SR. EXECUTIVE, CORPORATE SERVICE	
Date & Time of Broadcast	25-May-2012 19:55:26	
Announcement No.	00161	

### >> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *	CLARIFICATION ON ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW SUBSIDIARIES	
Subject of Query *	On Other Announcements	
Description	Please refer to the attached file.	

#### **Attachments**

Announcement\_SGXqueries\_NewSubs4.pdf

Total size = **98K** (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



## MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

# **CLARIFICATION ON ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW SUBSIDIARIES**

Further to the announcement made on Wednesday, 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2012 through SGXNET, Mewah International Inc. (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to clarify the nature of the investments.

Name	Effective ownership / voting power	Country of incorporation	Issued and Paid Up Capital	Principal activities
Semenyih Inc.	100%	Cayman Islands	USD1.00	Investment Holding
Mewah (HK) Limited	100%	Hong Kong	HKD1.00	Investment Holding

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 25 May 2012